Initial Claims Processed
Initial Claims Verified (to date)*
Monetary Determinations
Monetary Ineligible

Weeks Claimed

Number of Payments

Amount of Payments (million)
Average Payment

Partial Payments

Average Duration (12 mos)
Exhaustion Ratio (12 mos)
First Payments

Final Payments

Workshare Initial Claims
Workshare Equivalency
Workshare Weeks Claimed

Workshare Weeks Claimed Equivalency

*Prior month subject to revision
n/a = not available

10/16/2025

January

7,019
6,806
6,000

425

58,487

49,936
$23.9

$478
4,068
15.2
31.1
5,375
790
93
23
1,389
357

Rhode Island Department of Labor and Training
Claims Summary

February

5,933
5,803
3,737

394

58,217

52,181
$25.2

$484
3,276
15.3
31.2
3,295
687
82
23
1,298
320

March

3,610
3,461
2,739

252

63,067

57,041
$27.7

$486
3,928
15.4
32.0
2,404
946
272
66
1,225
315

2025

Unemployment Insurance

April

5,634
5,505
2,700
251
45,729
40,357
$19.1
$474
3,423
15.4
32.0
1,904
900
200
61
2,207
526

May

3,917
3,891
3,028
256
37,668
32,078
$15.5
$483
2,524
15.4
32.4
1,687
823
82

19
2,361
584

June

6,112
6,058
3,577
284
47,862
38,503
$18.1
$471
2,968
15.4
31.9
2,509
884
103
26
3,094
823

July

4,152
4,104
3,176
236
52,964
44,785
$20.4
$456
3,494
15.7
31.5
3,287
842
101
25
1,937
526

August September October November December

3,812
3,793
2,804
309
49,738
44,074
$20.0
453
3,265
16

32
2,036
776
81

22
1,994
509

3,339
3,311
2,381
291
42,895
35,442
$17.2
$485
3,338
15.9
32.1
1,625
985
78

28
1,841
479

Total



