Rhode Island Department of Labor and Training Claims Summary 2025

Unemployment Insurance

	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	Total
Initial Claims Processed	7,019	5,933	3,610	5,634	3,917	6,112	4,152	3,812	3,339				
Initial Claims Verified (to date)*	6,806	5,803	3,461	5,505	3,891	6,058	4,104	3,793	3,311				
Monetary Determinations	6,000	3,737	2,739	2,700	3,028	3,577	3,176	2,804	2,381				
Monetary Ineligible	425	394	252	251	256	284	236	309	291				
Weeks Claimed	58,487	58,217	63,067	45,729	37,668	47,862	52,964	49,738	42,895				
Number of Payments	49,936	52,181	57,041	40,357	32,078	38,503	44,785	44,074	35,442				
Amount of Payments (million)	\$23.9	\$25.2	\$27.7	\$19.1	\$15.5	\$18.1	\$20.4	\$20.0	\$17.2				
Average Payment	\$478	\$484	\$486	\$474	\$483	\$471	\$456	453	\$485				
Partial Payments	4,068	3,276	3,928	3,423	2,524	2,968	3,494	3,265	3,338				
Average Duration (12 mos)	15.2	15.3	15.4	15.4	15.4	15.4	15.7	16	15.9				
Exhaustion Ratio (12 mos)	31.1	31.2	32.0	32.0	32.4	31.9	31.5	32	32.1				
First Payments	5,375	3,295	2,404	1,904	1,687	2,509	3,287	2,036	1,625				
Final Payments	790	687	946	900	823	884	842	776	985				
Workshare Initial Claims	93	82	272	200	82	103	101	81	78				
Workshare Equivalency	23	23	66	61	19	26	25	22	28				
Workshare Weeks Claimed	1,389	1,298	1,225	2,207	2,361	3,094	1,937	1,994	1,841				
Workshare Weeks Claimed Equivalency	357	320	315	526	584	823	526	509	479				

*Prior month subject to revision n/a = not available

10/16/2025